NEWS RELEASE

December 13, 2013

There will be no garbage/recycling pick-up in Sheboygan on Christmas Day, Wednesday,
December 25", 2013.

Monday’s Garbage/Recycling will be a NORMAL pick up on Monday Dec. 23th
Tuesday’s Garbage/Recycling will be a NORMAL pick up on Tues. Dec 24"
Wednesday’s Garbage/Recycling will NOT be picked up on Wed. Dec. 25"
Wednesday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Thurs. Dec. 26"

Thursday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Fri. Dec. 27"

Friday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Sat. Dec. 28"

The Drop-Off Site/Recycling Center will be closed on Tuesday Dec. 25th. During Christmas week,
the Recycling Center will be open 8:00am to 6:00pm on the following days:

Monday Dec. 23th
Tuesday Dec. 24"
Thursday Dec 26"
Friday Dec. 27th.

Saturday, Dec. 28th  8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

There will be no garbage/recycling pick-up in Sheboygan on New Year’s Day, Wednesday,
January 1%, 2013.

Monday’s Garbage/Recycling will be 2 NORMAL pick up on Mon. Dec. 30™.
Tuesday’s Garbage/Recycling will be a NORMAL pick up on Tues. Dec. 31°.
Wednesday’s Garbage/Recycling WILL NOT BE PICKED UP on Wed. Jan. 1st
Wednesday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Thurs. Jan. 2™

Thursday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Fri. Jan. 3"

Friday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Sat. Jan. 4™

The Drop-Off Site/Recycling Center will be closed on Wednesday Jan. 1%. During New Yeart’s week,
the Recycling Center will be open 8:00am to 6:00pm on the following days:

Monday Dec. 30"
Tuesday Dec. 31
Thursday Jan. 2™
Friday Jan. 3"

Saturday, Jan. 4™ 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.



